RESOLUTION NO. 69

"A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF RIDGECREST, ALLOWING CERTAIN CLAIMS
AND DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $5,018.07 DEMANDS
SALARY CHECK NUMBERS 320 THROUGH 335 AND
EXPENSE CHECK NUMBERS 273 THROUGH 289.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE,
DETERMINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That in accordance with Section 37202 of the Govern-
ment Code, the City Clerk hereby certifies to the accuracy of
the following demands and to the availability of funds for pay-
ment thereof. s

, - L]
7 2/

s f p . : / ;N", i
/ { #Zf/” /— A /i/c’/wtﬂ_/

Lx’cxmg CLERK
/

SECTION 2: That the following clﬁims and demands have been audited
as required by law and that the same hereby allowed in the amount
as hereinafter set forth.

CLAIMANT CLAIM NO. AMOUNT

Alfred R. Louaillier City Administrator 320 $371.99
Dept. Salary
11/1/64% to 11/15/64

Susan M. Cove s 321 112.66
Mary L. Gonder " 322 124 .25
James A. Howell " 323 23.08
Leroy D. Griffin Street Maintenance 324 165.0L
Dept. Salary
11/1/6k4 to 11/15/64
George M. Whaley Police Dept. Salary 325 290.92
11/1/64 to 11/15/6L
Cheryl L. Cles Y 326 125.46
Earl E. Fike ¥ 327 180.08
Tommy J. Galyon & 328 169.28

George M. Hart " 329 169.28



Resolution No. 69
CLAIMANT

Kenneth R. Kiehlmeier

Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.
Richard W. McCrumb
Jerry P. Petkovsek
Bill Prasalowicz

Bank of America

Social Security

Wallace Turner

James Goulet

Alma Casey

Betty Kruk

Marge S. Daiber

General Electric Credit
Corp.

Desert Motors, Inc.

Hildreth Motors, Inc.

W. B. Grossardt

Peace Officers' Ass'mn.

West Coast 0il Co.

Indianapolis Badge &
Name Plate Co, Inc.

Deifel's

The Sacramento News-
‘letter, Inc.

-2

CLAIM

Police Dept. Salary
11/1/64 to 11/15/6kh

M\

November 19, 196k

NO.

pane

330

331
332
333
334

Employee withholding 335

Tax

Held in Reserve

Witness & Travel Fees 273

Monthly Payment on

27
275
276
277
278

Police Communication

system

Vehicle Repairs

279

Winech car out of sand 280

Paint for Stop signs 281

Dues
Road 0il

Dog Tags

Air Compressor &
Paint Outfit

282
283
28k

285

One year subscription 286

AMOUNT

$169.28

180.08
183.58
172.88
169.28
317.78

109.13
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00

Th.01

48.65
6.00
13.15
5.00
532.79
69.80

312.00

25.00



Resolution No. 69
CLAIMANT

Leroy Griffin

Don G. Simpson

Southern California
Edison Co.

-3 November

CLAIM NO.

For use of pickup for 287
street maintenance

City Engineer Fees 288
Electic bill for City 2&9
Offices from 6/2L4/6k

to 10/28/64

TOTAL

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 19th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1964

19, 1964
AMOUNT

17.80

611.08

158.7h

$5,018.07

AYES: yICE-MAYOR GILMER, COUNCILMAN JULES, .KRAUS & WEBB

NOES: jone

ABSENT: MAYOR HUGO

ATTEST:

/GZ% /Z j/tm(/é//c/\,

Cit ]tlerk



